

Connecticut State University System



Board of Trustees

# RESOLUTION

concerning

# ACCEPTANCE OF A GRANT OF \$100,000 FROM THE

# DAVIS EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION

### FOR A MULTI-DISCIPLINARY APPROACH TO TEACHING

# AT

# EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

#### June 14, 1996

- WHEREAS, The Trustees of the Davis Educational Foundation, has awarded Eastern Connecticut State University a grant to support a multi-disciplinary approach to teaching in the departments of Fine Arts, Communication, and Continuing Education, and
- WHEREAS, The grant, in the amount of \$100,000, will represent a collaborative effort between the University and other area educational institutions and business, and
- WHEREAS, The Davis Educational Foundation was established by Stanton and Elisabeth Davis after his retirement as chairman of Shaw's Supermarkets, Inc. for the purpose of supporting projects which enhance educational purposes in collaboration with private business, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University accepts the above grant from the Davis Educational Foundation and, be it further
- RESOLVED, That President David G. Carter convey the gratitude of the Board to Peter K. Davis, Trustee of the Davis Educational Foundation for its generous grant to the University and its students.

A Certified True Copy: William V Cib President